

The Town of Wiggins is now hiring for a highly motivated and energetic Parks Maintenance Worker in the Public Works Department. The ideal candidate is someone with a strong work ethic who is looking to make an impact and help improve the growing community of Wiggins. The Public Works team is looking to add one employee who is wanting to be a part of a small team looking to make a big difference in our Town. The Parks Maintenance Worker performs a variety of customer service and preventative maintenance duties on Town Parks, Trails, Open Space, ditches and street/road side areas. The Parks Maintenance Worker, maintains and repairs parks and recreation equipment, structures and buildings. The Parks Maintenance Worker may also be required to assist Public Works Maintenance in the performance of general Town maintenance activities. One to three years' experience in parks maintenance, landscape maintenance, parks and recreation equipment maintenance and repair, or related experience. Bilingual (Spanish) communication skills are a plus. The successful applicant will at a minimum have a High School Diploma, an associates (2-year) degree is a plus, and possess a valid Colorado Driver's License at time of application. The salary range for this position is \$36,400 to \$48,000 per year. The hiring salary is anticipated to be \$37,000 to \$42,000 per year DOQ. The Town of Wiggins offers paid employee health, dental, vision and life insurance benefits, retirement match, paid sick leave, holidays, vacation. To apply, please email a cover letter, Town of Wiggins Employment application, and a resume as a single PDF file to tacre@wigginsco.com. This position is open until filled. First review of applications will occur on May 3, 2024. If you have questions, you can contact Beau Warden at bwarden@wigginsco.com or call 970-483-6161. The Town of Wiggins is a drug free workplace and Equal Opportunity Employer.